
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

April 2003
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Apr-03 42 9 48 12 90 21 10501 1788 28 6 32 8 59 14 6931 1180 5415 3638 9053 10741 7216 17957
2-Apr-03 15 24 12 0 27 24 10528 1812 10 16 8 0 18 16 6948 1196 5397 3346 8742 10704 6636 17340
3-Apr-03 6 12 0 0 6 12 10534 1824 4 8 0 0 4 8 6952 1204 4961 2910 7871 9840 5772 15612
4-Apr-03 0 36 0 12 0 48 10534 1872 0 24 0 8 0 32 6952 1236 5578 2756 8334 11063 5467 16530
5-Apr-03 0 36 24 0 24 36 10558 1908 0 24 16 0 16 24 6968 1259 5542 2706 8248 10992 5367 16359
6-Apr-03 3 6 12 12 15 18 10573 1926 2 4 8 8 10 12 6978 1271 4385 2658 7043 8697 5272 13969
7-Apr-03 8 2 0 0 8 2 10581 1928 5 1 0 0 5 1 6983 1272 4854 2740 7594 9627 5435 15062
8-Apr-03 6 3 0 0 6 3 10587 1931 4 2 0 0 4 2 6987 1274 5401 2718 8119 10713 5392 16105
9-Apr-03 3 0 0 12 3 12 10590 1943 2 0 0 8 2 8 6989 1282 4391 2749 7139 8709 5452 14161

10-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10590 1943 0 0 0 0 0 0 6989 1282 5087 2749 7836 10090 5453 15543
11-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10590 1943 0 0 0 0 0 0 6989 1282 3996 3212 7208 7926 6371 14297
12-Apr-03 3 0 0 0 3 0 10593 1943 2 0 0 0 2 0 6991 1282 4117 3405 7522 8166 6753 14919
13-Apr-03 0 6 12 12 12 18 10605 1961 0 4 8 8 8 12 6999 1294 4357 3411 7768 8643 6765 15408
14-Apr-03 12 6 0 12 12 18 10617 1979 8 4 0 8 8 12 7007 1306 4547 3410 7957 9019 6763 15782
15-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10617 1979 0 0 0 0 0 0 7007 1306 577 1606 2183 1144 3186 4330
16-Apr-03 0 0 0 12 0 12 10617 1991 0 0 0 8 0 8 7007 1314 0 858 858 0 1702 1702
17-Apr-03 0 0 0 12 0 12 10617 2003 0 0 0 8 0 8 7007 1322 1251 859 2110 2481 1704 4185
18-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10617 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 7007 1322 667 860 1527 1323 1705 3028
19-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10617 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 7007 1322 632 858 1490 1254 1701 2955
20-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10617 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 7007 1322 632 859 1491 1253 1704 2957
21-Apr-03 6 0 0 0 6 0 10623 2003 4 0 0 0 4 0 7011 1322 636 859 1495 1261 1704 2965
22-Apr-03 0 6 0 0 0 6 10623 2009 0 4 0 0 0 4 7011 1326 636 860 1496 1261 1706 2967
23-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10623 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 7011 1326 277 857 1134 550 1700 2250
24-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10623 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 7011 1326 277 858 1135 550 1701 2251
25-Apr-03 0 6 0 0 0 6 10623 2015 0 4 0 0 0 4 7011 1330 503 856 1359 998 1697 2695
26-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10623 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 7011 1330 412 859 1271 817 1704 2521
27-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10623 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 7011 1330 407 853 1260 808 1691 2499
28-Apr-03 0 0 0 12 0 12 10623 2027 0 0 0 8 0 8 7011 1338 411 857 1267 815 1699 2514
29-Apr-03 0 0 0 24 0 24 10623 2051 0 0 0 16 0 16 7011 1354 637 857 1494 1264 1699 2963
30-Apr-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 10623 2051 0 0 0 0 0 0 7011 1354 412 857 1268 817 1699 2516

Total 104 152 108 132 212 284 10623 2051 69 100 71 87 140 187 7011 1354 76393 56877 133270 151526 112816 264342

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


